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Sport Age Division Convening School Nominations Due MN Trial Date (Day 1)
Trial Dates (Day 

2)

Days (Full days 

unless shown 

otherwise)

MN Trial Venue

Triathlon & Aquathlon 11-19 B & G - Friday, 14 October 2022 Saturday, 22 October 2022 23/10/2022 2 Kawana (TQ All Schools)

Baseball 15-18 Mt St Michael's College Friday, 4 November 2022 Wednesday, 9 November 2022 1 Pine Hills Lightning BC

Cricket 16-19 G (Inv) Mt St Michael's College Friday, 4 November 2022 Friday, 11 November 2022 12pm-3pm National Cricket Centre

Cricket 16-19 B Mt St Michael's College Friday, 4 November 2022 Friday, 11 November 2022 12pm-3pm National Cricket Centre

Softball 13-19 B Mt St Michael's College Friday, 4 November 2022 Thursday, 17 November 2022 1 Bracken Ridge Indoor Sports

Softball 13-19 G Mt St Michael's College Friday, 4 November 2022 Monday, 14 November 2022 1 Bracken Ridge Indoor Sports

Water Polo 13-19 B Mt St Michael's College Friday, 4 November 2022 Friday, 18 November 2022 9am-11:30am Valley Pool

Water Polo 13-19 G Mt St Michael's College Friday, 4 November 2022 Friday, 18 November 2022 12pm-2:30pm Valley Pool

Baseball 12-14 Hillbrook Anglican School Wednesday, 1 February 2023 Tuesday, 14 February 2023 1 Pine Hills Lightning BC

Cricket 10-12 B North-West District Wednesday, 1 February 2023 Monday, 13 February 2023 14/02/2023 2 Everton Districts CC

Tennis 13-19 B & G MTA Wednesday, 1 February 2023 Wednesday, 8 February 2023 3:30pm-6:30pm Sandgate Tennis Centre

Volleyball 16-19 B Northside CC Wednesday, 1 February 2023 Tuesday, 14 February 2023 1 BEC, Boondall

Volleyball 16-19 G Hillbrook Anglican School Wednesday, 1 February 2023 Tuesday, 14 February 2023 1 BEC, Boondall

Cricket 10-12 G North-West District Monday, 6 February 2023 Monday, 20 February 2023 1 Everton Districts CC

Volleyball 12-15 B Northside CC Monday, 6 February 2023 Tuesday, 21 February 2023 1 BEC, Boondall

Volleyball 12-15 G Hillbrook Anglican School Monday, 6 February 2023 Tuesday, 21 February 2023 1 BEC, Boondall

Basketball 13-16 B MMC Monday, 13 February 2023 Tuesday, 28 February 2023 1 BEC, Boondall

Basketball 13-16 G MMC Monday, 13 February 2023 Tuesday, 28 February 2023 1 BEC, Boondall

Football 13-15 G Northside CC Monday, 13 February 2023 Tuesday, 28 February 2023 1 Aspley SHS

Football 16-19 G MMC Monday, 13 February 2023 Tuesday, 28 February 2023 1 Aspley SHS

Swimming 10-12 B & G North-West District Monday, 13 February 2023 Monday, 27 February 2023 1 Sleeman Centre

Swimming 13-19 B & G - Monday, 13 February 2023 Monday, 27 February 2023 1 Sleeman Centre

Netball 13-15 St John Fisher College Thursday, 16 February 2023 Thursday, 2 March 2023 1 BEC, Boondall

Netball 16-19 Mt St Michael's College Thursday, 16 February 2023 Thursday, 2 March 2023 1 BEC, Boondall

Aust. Football 13-15 G St John Fisher College Tuesday, 21 February 2023 Tuesday, 7 March 2023 1 Zillmere AFC

Basketball 17-18 B Northside CC Tuesday, 21 February 2023 Tuesday, 7 March 2023 1 BEC, Boondall

Basketball 17-18 G MMC Tuesday, 21 February 2023 Tuesday, 7 March 2023 12pm-3pm BEC, Boondall

Hockey 13-19 B Hillbrook Anglican School Tuesday, 21 February 2023 Tuesday, 7 March 2023 1 Brisbane North Hockey Centre

Hockey 13-19 G MTA Tuesday, 21 February 2023 Tuesday, 7 March 2023 1 Brisbane North Hockey Centre

Rugby League 14-15 G St John Fisher College Tuesday, 21 February 2023 Tuesday, 7 March 2023 4pm-6pm Wavell SHS

Rugby League 16-18 G St John Fisher College Tuesday, 21 February 2023 Wednesday, 8 March 2023 4pm-6pm Wavell SHS

Touch 10-12 B North-West District Tuesday, 21 February 2023 Wednesday, 8 March 2023 1 Arana Touch - West Mitch

Touch 10-12 G North-West District Tuesday, 21 February 2023 Wednesday, 8 March 2023 1 Arana Touch - West Mitch

Aust. Football 13-15 B Padua College Monday, 27 February 2023 Tuesday, 14 March 2023 1 Zillmere AFC

Basketball 10-12 B Northside CC Monday, 27 February 2023 Tuesday, 14 March 2023 1 BEC, Boondall

Basketball 10-12 G MMC Monday, 27 February 2023 Tuesday, 14 March 2023 1 BEC, Boondall

Golf 10-19 B & G Prince of Peace Monday, 27 February 2023 Monday, 13 March 2023 1 Keperra GC

Rugby 7's 15-16 G (Inv) Mt Maria Monday, 27 February 2023 Tuesday, 14 March 2023 1 Brothers RC

Rugby 7's 17-18 G (Inv) Monday, 27 February 2023 Tuesday, 14 March 2023 1 Brothers RC

Rugby League 14-15 B Marist College, Ash Monday, 27 February 2023 Tuesday, 14 March 2023 1 Norths Devils

Rugby League 16-18 B Marist College, Ash Monday, 27 February 2023 Tuesday, 14 March 2023 1 Norths Devils

Rugby Union 17-18 B Padua College Monday, 27 February 2023 Thursday, 16 March 2023 1 Brothers RC

Aust. Football 10-12 B North-West District Tuesday, 14 March 2023 Thursday, 30 March 2023 31/03/2023 2 Zillmere AFC

Aust. Football 10-12 G North-West District Tuesday, 14 March 2023 Wednesday, 29 March 2023 1 Zillmere AFC

Squash 10-19 B & G MTA Tuesday, 14 March 2023 Tuesday, 28 March 2023 1 Sandgate Squash Centre

Touch 16-18 B Mt Maria Tuesday, 14 March 2023 Tuesday, 28 March 2023 1 Arana Touch - West Mitch

Touch 16-18 G Mt St Michael's College Tuesday, 14 March 2023 Tuesday, 28 March 2023 1 Arana Touch - West Mitch

Touch 13-15 B Mt Maria Tuesday, 14 March 2023 Tuesday, 28 March 2023 1 Arana Touch - West Mitch

Touch 13-15 G Mt St Michael's College Tuesday, 14 March 2023 Tuesday, 28 March 2023 1 Arana Touch - West Mitch

Hockey  10-12 B North-West District Tuesday, 4 April 2023 Thursday, 20 April 2023 1 Brisbane North Hockey Centre

Hockey  10-12 G North-West District Tuesday, 4 April 2023 Thursday, 20 April 2023 1 Brisbane North Hockey Centre

Netball 10-11 (Inv) North-West District Tuesday, 4 April 2023 Tuesday, 18 April 2023 1 BEC, Boondall

Netball 10-12 North-West District Tuesday, 4 April 2023 Tuesday, 18 April 2023 1 BEC, Boondall

Rugby League 10-11 (Inv) North-West District Wednesday, 12 April 2023 Wednesday, 26 April 2023 27/04/2023 2 Norths Devils

Rugby League 11-12 North-West District Wednesday, 12 April 2023 Wednesday, 26 April 2023 27/04/2023 2 Norths Devils

Football 13-16 B Mt Maria Tuesday, 25 April 2023 Tuesday, 9 May 2023 1 Aspley SHS

Football 17-19 B Mt Maria Tuesday, 25 April 2023 Tuesday, 9 May 2023 1 Aspley SHS

Football 10-12 B North-West District Monday, 1 May 2023 Monday, 15 May 2023 16/05/2023 1 Aspley SHS

Football 10-12 G North-West District Monday, 1 May 2023 Monday, 15 May 2023 16/05/2023 1 Aspley SHS

Rugby Union 11-12 North-West District Monday, 1 May 2023 Wednesday, 17 May 2023 18/05/2023 1 Padua College Fields
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Rugby Union 14-15 B Padua College Monday, 1 May 2023 Tuesday, 16 May 2023 1 Padua College Fields

Cross Country 10-19 B & G - Tuesday, 9 May 2023 Tuesday, 23 May 2023 1 St Paul's School

Surfing  13-19 B & G Mt St Michael's College Thursday, 18 May 2023 Thursday, 1 June 2023 1

Softball 10-12 B North-West District Tuesday, 30 May 2023 Tuesday, 13 June 2023 1 Downey Park

Softball 10-12 G  North-West District Tuesday, 30 May 2023 Tuesday, 13 June 2023 1 Downey Park

Tennis 10-12 B & G North-West District Tuesday, 30 May 2023 Tuesday, 13 June 2023 1 Qld Tennis Centre

Rugby League 11-12 G North-West District Tuesday, 4 July 2023 Tuesday, 18 July 2023 1 Norths Devils

Track & Field 10-12 B & G - Tuesday, 8 August 2023 Tuesday, 22 August 2023 23/08/2023 2 QSAC

Track & Field 13-19 B & G - Tuesday, 8 August 2023 Tuesday, 22 August 2023 23/08/2023 2 QSAC

Cricket 13-15 G Mt Alvernia Monday, 14 August 2023 Monday, 28 August 2023 4/09/2023 2 Everton Districts CC

Cricket  13-15 B Marist College, Ash Monday, 14 August 2023 Tuesday, 29 August 2023 5/09/2023 2 Everton Districts CC

Football (Futsal) 13-14 B Hillbrook Anglican School Tuesday, 29 August 2023 Tuesday, 12 September 2023 1 Aspley SHS

Football (Futsal) 13-14 G Hillbrook Anglican School Tuesday, 29 August 2023 Tuesday, 12 September 2023 1 Aspley SHS


